KINGDOM OF CAMBODIA NATION RELIGION KING



NATIONAL SOCIAL SECURITY FUND No. 005/11 LV/D

DECISION

 \mathbf{ON}

NOMINATION OF THE COMPOSITIONS OF COMMITTEE FOR STUDY AND PREVENTION OF FAINTNESS AND WORK INJURY AT ENTERPRISES/ESTABLISHMENTS

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING

• ::=:•D@G•:--: •

- Having seen the Constitution of Kingdom of Cambodia;
- Having seen Royal Kret No. NS/RKT/0908/1055, dated 25 September 2008, concerning the Nomination of Royal Government of Kingdom of Cambodia;
- Having seen Royal Kram No. 02/NS/94, dated 20 July 1994, promulgating the Law on the Organization and Functioning of the Council of Ministers;
- Having seen Royal Kram No. NS/RKM/0397/01, dated 13 March 1997, promulgating the Law on the Labour Law;
- Having seen Royal Kram No. NS/RKM/0902/018, dated 25 September 2002, promulgating the Law on the Social Security Schemes for Persons Defined by the Provisions of the Labour Law;
- Having seen Royal Kram No. NS/RKM/0105/003, dated 17 January 2004, promulgating the Law on the Establishment of Ministry of Labour and Vocational Training;
- Having seen Royal Kret No. NS/RKT/1297/91, dated 31 December 1997, concerning the Judicial Statute of Public Administrative Establishment;
- Having seen Sub-Decree No. 52 SD/E, dated 01 April 2005, concerning the Organization and Functioning of Ministry of Labour and Vocational Training;
- Having seen Sub-Decree No. 16 SD/E, dated 02 March 2007, concerning the Establishment of the National Social Security Fund;
- Reference to the Necessity of Ministry of Labour and Vocational Training.

HEREBY DECIDED

Article 1.~

The Committee for Study and Prevention of Faintness and Worker Injury has duties as follows:

- Study and examine the causes of workers' faintness
- Take emergency actions and prevent the workers' faintness at work
- Facilitate and collaborate with the relevant institutions and authorities with a view to safely referring the victim to the health facility and poly-clinic
- Prepare and disseminate the program on Work Injury Prevention
- Report to the leaders with a view to checking, deciding, and requesting the recommendation
- Implement other duties in compliance with the order of leaders.

Article 2.~

The compositions of Committee for Study and Prevention of Faintness and Worker Injury are nominated as follows:

1. Dr. Puk Vanthat	Vice Head of Department of Occupational Safety and Health of Ministy of Labour and Vocational Training	President
2. Dr. Han Nouparkut	Head of Division of Department of Occupational Safety and Health of Ministry of Labour and Vocational Training	Member
3. Mr. Meng Hong	Head of Division of Inspection and Legislation of the National Social Security Fund	Member
4. Mr. Cheav Bunarith	Head of Policy Division of the National Social Security Fund	Member
5. Mr. Pan Piseth	Vice Head of Division of the Third Inspection of Ministry of Labour and Vocational Training	Member
6. Dr. Torth Poulary	Vice Head of Benefit Division of the National Social Security Fund	Member

Article 3.~

The expense of materials and transportation of the Committee for Study and Prevention of Faintness and Worker Injury shall be borne by the National Social Security Fund.

Article 4.~

Any regulations contrary to this decision shall be abrogated.

Article 5.~

The decision shall be implemented effectively from the signed date.

Phnom Penh, 08 August 2011

Minister

Vong South

CC:

- Office of the Council of Ministers
- Ministry of Economy and Finance
- Secretariat General of the Royal Government
- Cabinet of Samdech Techo Prime Minister
- Cabinet of H.E. Deputy Prime Minister
- All Ministries and Relevant Institutions
- Municipal Hall/Relevant Provinces
- Department of Laobur and Vocational Training in Capital/Provinces "For Information"
- All Enterprises/Establishments "For Collaboration"
- Documents and Archives